CH \$190.00 501478;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jumio Buyer, Inc.		05/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jumio Corporation	
Street Address:	268 Lambert Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5014782	FASTFILL
Registration Number:	4947072	BAM CHECKOUT
Registration Number:	4195166	JUMIO
Registration Number:	4382426	NETVERIFY
Registration Number:	4382423	NETVERIFY
Registration Number:	4155691	NETSWIPE
Registration Number:	4145189	NETSWIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508434001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.843.4000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002396.1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0632 Total Attachments: 2
source=Jumio Buyer Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif
source=Jumio Buyer Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0633

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JUMIO BUYER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JUMIO BUYER, INC." TO "JUMIO CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6035140 8100 SR# 20163534508

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202368869

Date: 05-23-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0634

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 05/20/2016 FILED 05:49 PM 05/20/2016 SR 20163534508 - File Number 6035140

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JUMIO BUYER, INC.

Jumio Buyer, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies that:

- FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Jumio Buyer, Inc. and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 6, 2016.
- SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Jumio Corporation"

- 3. THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 20thday of May, 2016.

Stephen Stunt

By: Stephen Stuut

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

ActiveUS 155350676v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 11/26/2018